507395450 07/20/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7442376

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:			10/05/2017			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
MECHOSHADE SYSTEMS, INC. 10/04/2017					10/04/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	MECH	MECHOSHADE SYSTEMS EAST, LLC				
Street Address:	7549 0	7549 GRABER ROAD				
City:	MIDDL	MIDDLETON				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN					
Postal Code:	53562					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	I				
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		1786	9395			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA					
Fax Number: (602		(602)	382-6070			
			e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
Phone: 602-5		382-6228				
			CKET@swlaw.com, dmier@swlaw.com, cirvine@swlaw.com			
-			LL & WILMER L.L.P. (MAIN) - SOBELMAN			
			EAST VAN BUREN STREET			
		_	ARIZONA CENTER ENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			31949.10936			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			HOWARD I. SOBELMAN			
SIGNATURE:			/Howard I. Sobelman/			
DATE SIGNED:			07/20/2022			
Total Attachments: 4			1			
source=MSS_NYCertified	Copy M	erger#	tpage1.tif			
source=MSS_NYCertified						
source=MSS_NYCertified	• •	-				

source=MSS_NYCertifiedCopy Merger#page4.tif

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on April 3, 2018.

Brendan Fitzgerald Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 09/16

171005000 235



Division of Corporations, State Records and Uniform Commercial Code Department of State DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, STATE RECORDS AND UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE One Commerce Plaza 99 Washington Ave. Albany, NY 12231-0001 www.dos.ny.gov

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

Mechoshade Systems, Inc.

(Insert Name of Domestic Entity)

AND

Mechoshade Systems East, LLC

(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company)

INTO

Mechoshade Systems East, LLC

(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company)

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST: The name (and if the name has been changed, the name under which it was formed) and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each domestic limited liability company or other domestic business entity that is to merge is:

Mechoshade Systems, Inc., under the original name of Mechoshade Corporation

SECOND: For each domestic limited liability company and domestic other business entity, the date when its initial articles of organization or formation document was filed with Department of State is:

Mechoshade Corporation on 3/5/1980 Mechoshade Systems East, LLC on 8/28/2017

THIRD: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is: Mechoshade Systems East, LLC

FOURTH: The agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the domestic limited liability companies or domestic other business entities that is a party thereto.

FIFTH: The effective date of merger, if it is not to be effective upon the filing of the certificate of merger, is: _______. (A future effective date may not exceed 30 days from the date of filing.)

SIXTH: The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the surviving limited liability company upon whom process against it may be served. The address within or without this state to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the limited liability company served upon him or her is:

c/o Corporation Service Company, 80 State Street, Albany, NY 12207-2543

bos-1372-£ (Rev. 03/17) 171005000235 Page 1 of 3

2017年1月

1.**n**0/19. 1.**8**.8/18 1.60/18

PATENT REEL: 060568 FRAME: 0391

24.4

SEVENTH: The agreement of merger is on file at the following place of business of the surviving domestic limited liability company:

7549 Graber Road, Middleton, WI 53562

EIGHTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving domestic limited liability company on request and without cost to any member of any domestic limited liability company or to any person holding an interest in any other business entity that is to merge pursuant to such agreement.

Mechoshade Systems, Inc.

(Name of Dumestic Eatiry)

uture)

1 위 1 여러 전 Chris Nagel

Óðsar i

(Type or Print Name)

Treasurer

(Capacity of Signer)

Mechoshade Systems East, LLC

Name of Domestic Limited Lightlity Company)

OSIgnature)

Chris Nagel

(Type or Print Name)

Manager

(Copacity of Signer)

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 060568 FRAME: 0392

608-1372-1 (Rev. 03/17)

CT-07	7 17 100 50 00 2	55 80
	CERTIFICATE OF MERGER	
	OF	
	Mechoshade Systems, Inc.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Insert Name of Domestic Entity)	neuropueer neo erolaadaku-reinaa esimoara asiyo (asi italiaan vadamin asiyo katalaa
	AND	
	Mechoshade Systems East, LLC	on and the second s
	(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company) INTO	
·	Mechoshade Systems East, LLC	
#0,0000355438,0054	(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company)	ĸĸĸĸġĸĸĊŎġĸĸĊŎĊĸĸĊŎĊĸĊŎĊŎĊŎŎ
	Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law	
Filer	r's Name and Mailing Address:	
	Porter J. Martin	
	Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP	
	Company, I Applicable:	
	1 S. Pinckney Street, Suite 700 Mailing Address:	
	Mading Address: Madison, WI 53703	$\sim 10^{-1}$
	City, State and Zip Code:	
	CUSTRef10655769CS	
formati Departu 2, This sa busines It does form on 3 The De	ame of the limited liability company or other business entity and the date(s) of filing the articles of tion document must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information shoul tanent of State's website at <u>www.dos.ny.gov</u> . ample form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of me base entity into a domestic limited liability company survivor. The certificate must be signed on bell is not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may be use forms available at legal supply stores. Department of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorne ertificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable to the Department of State.	a be verified on the riger with a domestic half of each entity. y draft your own
(For office	ve use only)	
	STATE OF NEW YO DEPARTMENT OF S	
	FILED OCT - 5 2017	
	TAX S	
€ ĕ BQ\$-1372-1 (Page 3 of 3
100 ONE	後V. U.J.(1/)	rst.
	PATE	
RECORDE	TD: 07/20/2022 REEL: 060568 F	RAME: 0393